
 

CV-427, 04/09 Poverty Guidelines for Earnings   §812.34(3), Wisconsin Statutes 
This form shall not be modified. It may be supplemented with additional material. 

 

Poverty Guidelines for Earnings 
(For earnings from July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010) 

 
  

Size of 
Family 

 
 Weekly  

 
Bi-weekly 

Semi-
monthly 

 
Monthly 

 
1 

 
208 

 
416 

 
451 

 
903 

 
2 

 
280 

 
560 

 
607 

 
1,215 

 
3 

 
352 

 
704 

 
763 

 
1,527 

 
4 

 
424 

 
848 

 
919 

 
1,839 

 
5 

 
496 

 
992 

 
1,075 

 
2,151 

 
6 

 
568 

 
1,136 

 
1,231 

 
2,463 

 
7 

 
640 

 
1,280 

 
1,387 

 
2,775 

 
8 

 
712 

 
1,424 

 
1,543 

 
3,087 

 
Each additional 
family member 

 
Add $72 to 

above amount 

 
Add $144 to 

above amount 

 
Add $156 to 

above amount 

 
Add $312 to 

above amount 

 
 

Skorychenko v. Tompkins Doc. 77 Att. 5

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/wisconsin/wiwdc/3:2008cv00626/5171/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/wisconsin/wiwdc/3:2008cv00626/5171/77/5.html
http://dockets.justia.com/

