## Poverty Guidelines for Earnings (For earnings from July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010)

Size of Family	Weekly	Bi-weekly	Semi- monthly	Monthly
1	208	416	451	903
2	280	560	607	1,215
3	352	704	763	1,527
4	424	848	919	1,839
5	496	992	1,075	2,151
6	568	1,136	1,231	2,463
7	640	1,280	1,387	2,775
8	712	1,424	1,543	3,087
Each additional family member	Add \$72 to above amount	Add \$144 to above amount	Add \$156 to above amount	Add \$312 to above amount